JANUARY 23, 2019 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs

DON GOINES
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DON GOINES shall pay a civil penalty of
$400.00 per day for 15 days for a total of $6,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that
a cease and desist order be issued against DON GOINES to prevent them from
performing work in violation. DON GOINES shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors

Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

NATHAN R. BIRDSELL, D/B/A DOUBLE B CONSTRUCTION
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that NATHAN R. BIRDSELL, d/b/a DOUBLE
B CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $10,000.00 for violation of Section 17-
25-505. This amount is to be reduced to $1,000.00 if there no further violations or
meritorious complaints for 3 years and he pay any judgment obtained by Ms. Taylor on
this project. This amount is payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.
NATHAN R. BIRDSELL, d/b/a DOUBLE B CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being appropriately licensed
with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VA

GLENN GARRETT



ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of GLENN GARRETT is
hereby revoked for misconduct. GLENN GARRETT shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS
CARLOS GARCIA, D/B/A J.S.J.T.P.

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CARLOS GARCIA, d/b/a
J.S.J.T.P. is hereby revoked for misconduct. CARLOS GARCIA, d/b/a J.S.J.T.P. shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ELITE RESTORATION AND REMODELING LTD.
ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ELITE RESTORATION
AND REMODELING LTD is hereby revoked for misconduct. ELITE RESTORATION
AND REMODELING LTD shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS

JULIO ALDANA



ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that JULIO ALDANA shall pay a civil penalty
of $10,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505. However, this amount will be reduced
to $500.00 if JULIO ALDANA applies for a license within 30 days. This amount is
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. JULIO ALDANA shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS

JOSEPH A. THOMPSON
ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that JOSEPH A. THOMPSON shall pay a civil
penalty of $400.00 per day for 40 days of activity for a total of $16,000.00 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. JOSEPH A.
THOMPSON shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor
prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs

JERRY STILES
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JERRY STILES shall pay a civil penalty
of $400.00 per day for 8 days of activity for a total of $3,200.00 for violation of Section
17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further
ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JERRY STILES to prevent
them from performing work in violation. JERRY STILES shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.



ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

DERRICK MILLER, D/B/A BIG BOYS BARNS
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DERRICK MILLER, d/b/a BIG BOYS
BARNS shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 14 days of activity for a total of
$5,600.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty
(20) days. DERRICK MILLER, d/b/a BIG BOYS BARNS shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

GEORGE PAGE JR., D/B/A PAGE CONSTRUCTION
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that GEORGE PAGE JR., d/b/a PAGE
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $10,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-
505. This amount will be reduced to $500.00 if GEORGE PAGE JR., d/b/a PAGE
CONSTRUCTION applies for a license within 30 days and he pay any judgment
obtained by Kyle and Candance Rowe on this project. This amount is payable to the
Committee within twenty (20) days. GEORGE PAGE JR., d/b/a PAGE
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ZACH BENEDICT, D/B/A ZACH BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION



ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ZACH BENEDICT, d/b/a ZACH
BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 15 days
for a total of $6,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee
within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order
be issued against ZACH BENEDICT, d/b/a ZACH BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION to
prevent them from performing work in violation. ZACH BENEDICT, d/b/a ZACH
BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

AL

JAMES RILEY WOOLLUM, D/B/A BEST ROOFING CO.
ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of JAMES RILEY
WOOLLUM, D/B/A BEST ROOFING CO. is hereby revoked for misconduct. JAMES
RILEY WOOLLUM, D/B/A BEST ROOFING CO. shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

40369 MARX INVESTMENTS, LLC DBA - MARX CONSTRUCTION $3,600.00
reduced to $300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and no meritorious complaints for
3 years

40935 ANSELMO GONZALEZ DBA - GONZALEZ ROOFING $2,000.00 reduced
to $100.00 if licensed within 60 days

45546 MARK HARDY $12,000.00 reduced to $2,400.00 if no further violations for 3
years and pay any judgment

28069 CARPET MILLS OF AMERICA-ARKANSAS, INC. $2,000.00 reduced to
$400.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay any judgment

45395 ALLEN MICHAELS DBA - ALLENS HANDYMAN SERVICES$16,000.00 reduced
to $300.00 if there are no further meritorious complaints within 3 years and pay
judgment obtained by Mr. & Mrs. Coen



35814 KEVIN MCCALL  $2,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations for 3

years and pay any judgment

45552 SHOWERS, FLOORS & MORE, LLC  $2,400.00 reduced to $300.00 if no

further violations for 2 years and pay any judgment

45234 CHARLES HENSLEY DBA - HENSLEY ROOFING  $200.00

45440 TOMMY WINCE, JR. DBA - ELITE OVERHEAD DOOR & REMODELING
$5,000.00 reduced to $250.00 if no further violations for 3 years

44756 KLC GROUP, LLC DBA - FIVE STAR PAINTING OF JONESBORO $250.00

30961 JOHN COLLEY DBA - COLLEY ROOFING $800.00 reduced to $200.00 if no

further violations for 2 years

38493 BRYAN BOWERS DBA - GCB BUILDERS $36,000.00 reduced to $1,800.00

if no further violations for 2 years

45551 JERRY ELDRIDGE $100.0042423 PHILLIP STRINGFELLOW$500.00

reduced to $250.00 if no further violations for 2 years

45228 MARK T. NIX ENTERPRISES, LLC DBA - TIGER POOLS & SPAS $700.00

45042 ARACELI MARTINEZ DBA - MARINEZ ROOFING  $300.00



